
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 670
by Representative Butler

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 11, delete "1."

3 AMENDMENT NO. 24 On page 2, at the beginning of line 14, change "2(a)" to "2"5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, delete lines 17 and 18 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

7 "registration for a cosmetologist, esthetician, manicurist, or instructor \$35.00"8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 3, delete lines 3 and 4 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

10 "~~(f) Beauty~~ (3) For each application for an initial license, permit, or
11 certificate of registration and each annual renewal of such license, permit, or
12 certificate of registration for a beauty shop or salon, including a home care salon, and
13 or a mobile salon \$40.00"14 AMENDMENT NO. 515 On page 3, at the beginning of line 8, change "(3)" to "(4)"16 AMENDMENT NO. 617 On page 3, at the beginning of line 18, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)"18 AMENDMENT NO. 719 On page 3, at the beginning of line 21, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)"20 AMENDMENT NO. 821 On page 3, at the beginning of line 24, delete "(6)" and insert "(7)"22 AMENDMENT NO. 923 On page 3, at the beginning of line 27, change "(7)" to "(8)"24 AMENDMENT NO. 1025 On page 3, at the beginning of line 28, change "(8)" to "(9)"26 AMENDMENT NO. 1127 On page 4, at the beginning of line 4, change "(9)" to "(10)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 4, at the beginning of line 9, change "(10)" to "(11)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 4, at the beginning of line 10, delete "1."